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List of Breeders 
 

The Lancashire Heeler Association does not endorse any particular breeder and puppy buyers must 
satisfy themselves that any breeder meets their criteria before purchasing a puppy 

 

Those breeders listed in the table below are members of the Lancashire Heeler Association and have therefore agreed to 
abide by the LHA and Kennel Club Rules & Code of Ethics, those based overseas may also have additional local stipulations 

 

Name Kennel Name Location – UK / Ireland Phone / Email Puppy Plans 
Trisha Bellinger Heelstone / Woodhawk Oxfordshire 01295 810860 

heelstone.heelers@gmail.com  
Autumn 2024 

Fiona Bradford Droverstock Lancashire 07816917021 
fiona.bradford@gmail.com 

 

Helen Braybrook  North Norfolk helenbraybrook1@gmail.com   

Jacky Cutler Lankeela Norfolk 07771 743138 
jacky.lankeela@btinternet.com  

 

Joy Fairbairn-Carter Firkinfoot Dumfries & Galloway 07960 095401 
joy.fairbairn@gmail.com  

No current plans 

Debbie Felstead Foveaux / Woodhawk Sussex 01825 872050 
felstead3@hotmail.com  

 

Nina Griffiths Selestar Warwickshire 07866 595913  

Jenny Grant-Parkes Parabar Worcestershire 01886 832312 
www.parabarlancashireheelers.co.uk 

Enquiries@ParabarHeelers.co.uk  

 

Olwen Holehouse Taigwynion Lancashire 01253 404767 or 07818 448617 
olwenholehouse@gmail.com  

 

Jayne Holligan Applefire Cumbria 01768 770237  

Alison and Delia Jones Barleydust Powys 01691 831957 
Alison12371@googlemail.com 

 

 

Ann Jordan Cories Ireland ann@cories.co.uk  

               Muriel Clemenz De l’etang de 
Pincemaille 

Alsace, France Clemenz.muriel@bbox.fr 
 

 

Caroline & Stephen Whiteman Madincrowd Dorset 01202 890174 
www.madincrowd.co.uk  
madincrowd@gmail.com 
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Dick Koster Sukelyas The Netherlands  dick@sukelyas.nl  

 
Name Kennel Name Location – Overseas Phone / Email Puppy Plans 

Wendy Buurma-Annijas Se Distingeur The Netherlands   

Kirsi Kotisaari  Finland +358 504 138792 
kirsi.kotisaari@gmail.com 

 

Astrid van Zijl  Clogmills The Netherlands +316 11321858 

astridvanzijl@ziggo.nl 

 

Camille Gauther Del traje de Lucas Orleans, France Camille.wurtz@live.fr 
 

 

Pip Davies Piparlo Worcestershire 07590541789 
Piparloheelers@hotmail.com 

 

 

 

The breeders listed in the table below are NOT members of the LHA, but should abide by the Kennel Club Rules & Code 
of Ethics, or those applicable from their national kennel club 

 

Name Kennel Name Location – UK / Ireland Phone / Email Puppy Plans 

Carmen Burke  Ireland carmenaburke@gmail.com   

Brian & Sue Everill Avice Lancashire   

Rachel Irvine Shadsdale Lancashire 07903 712041 
Shadsdale@hotmail.com  

 

Laura Nicholas Arenite Cheshire 07411 969631 
laura@arenite.co.uk  
www.arenite.co.uk  

 

     

Name Kennel Name Location – Overseas Phone / Email Puppy Plans 

Line M Løkken Foseidengen Mei Alucinor Norway kennel@meialucinor.com   

Heta Hassel Pullmoon Finland pullmoon@wippies.com   

     

Tarja Lyytikainen Touch Lucky Finland lyttitaria@gmail.com   

Sheila Mesick Prestige New York State, USA sheila0344@aol.com   

Veronika Stahl Stalskyttens Sweden stahlskytten@hotmail.com   
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